

KIFS FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Registered and Corporate Office: 4th Floor, KIFS Corporate House (Khandwala House), Nr. Land Mark Hotel, Nr. Neptune House, Iskon-Ambli Road, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad – 380054, Gujarat, India.

CIN: L67990GJ1995PLC025234, **Tel.:** +91 79 69240000 – 09, **NBFC RBI Reg.:** 01.00007

Email: cs@kifs.co.in, **Website:** www.kifsfinance.com

Date: November 15, 2024

To,
Corporate Relations Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange,
PJ Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001,
Maharashtra, India.

Scrip Code: 535566
Subject: Newspaper publication of financial results – regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

In compliance with regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find herewith enclosed copy of newspaper advertisement published on Friday, November 15, 2024 in the Indian Express (English) and Financial Express (Gujarati) editions wherein the unaudited financial results of the company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 as approved by the board of directors of the company have been published.

This intimation will also be uploaded on the company's website at www.kifsfinance.com.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **KIFS Financial Services Limited**

Rajesh P. Khandwala
Managing director – DIN: 00477673

Encl.: Copies of newspaper advertisement as mentioned above

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LIMITED
(Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala)
Corporate Identification Number: U40109PB0105GC033813
Website: www.pspcl.in (Contact No: 96461-17696)

E-Tender Enquiry No: 116MM-UBMC-336(B)Q&M/GHTP/2024 Dated 14/11/2024
Dy. Chief Engineer, Mechanical Mtc. Circle-I/GHTP, Lehra Mohabbat invites E-tender for Capital/Major overhauling of Valves & Piping, Coal Piping, Ducts, Dampers & Gates, Expansion Joints and LDO/HFO Pumps (210 MW, OEM-BHEL) at GHTP, Lehra Mohabbat on Lump sum rates. For detailed NIT & tender specification please refer to <https://eproc.punjab.gov.in> from 14/11/2024 from 05:00 PM onwards. Note:- Corrigendum and addendum, if any will be published online at <https://eproc.punjab.gov.in>.

No. 39064/PSPCL GHTP 94/24

ADITYA ULTRA STEEL LIMITED
CIN: L27100GJ2011PLC066552
Reg. Office & Factory: Survey No-48, Wankamer Boudry, Bhalgam, National Highway 8-A, Wankaner, Rajkot, Wankaner, Gujarat, India, 363621.
Email ID: cs@aditya-ultra-steel.com Phone: 6357585716 Website: www.aditya-ultra-steel.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

| Particulars | For the Half-year ended | | For the Year Ended | |
|--|-------------------------|-----------|--------------------|---------|
| | 30/09/2024 | | 31/03/2024 | |
| | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| Total Income from operations (net) | 31,239.04 | 58,780.08 | | |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary items) | 578.89 | 1,072.92 | | |
| Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 578.89 | 1,072.92 | | |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 519.95 | 768.94 | | |
| Equity Share Capital | 2,483.56 | 1,723.56 | | |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year) | 6,150.38 | 1,947.10 | | |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | |
| (a) Basic | 2.94 | 4.46 | | |
| (b) Diluted | 2.94 | 4.46 | | |

Note : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Half year ended on 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Half Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.aditya-ultra-steel.com. 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2024. 3. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified/restated wherever necessary.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
ADITYA ULTRA STEEL LIMITED
SUNNY SUNIL SINGHI
Managing Director (DIN 07210706)

Date: 14th November, 2024
Place : Ahmedabad

GLOBALE TESSILE LIMITED
CIN NO.: L17299GJ2017PLC098506
Regd. Office: 'Mahalaxmi House', YSL Avenue, Opp. Kelay Petrol Pump, Polytechnic Road, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - 380 015, Gujarat. Ph. No.: 079 - 4000 8000, E-mail: cs@mahalaxmigroup.net, Website: www.mahalaxmigroup.net/GTL

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | |
|---------|--|---------------|-------------|-------------|
| | | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2024 | 30.09.2023 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations (Net) | 1784.00 | 3669.89 | 1565.28 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item #) | 39.90 | 91.47 | 73.18 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item #) | 39.90 | 91.47 | 73.18 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item #) | 25.48 | 68.45 | 73.18 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)] | 25.42 | 68.32 | 73.23 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) | 1062.03 | 1062.03 | 1062.03 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share | | | |
| | Basic: | 0.24 | 0.64 | 0.69 |
| | Diluted: | 0.24 | 0.64 | 0.69 |

There was no Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item during the Second Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2024.

Notes:-

1 The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2024, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2024, are available on the Stock Exchanges' website i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.mahalaxmigroup.net/GTL.

2 The Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on November 14, 2024.

3 The Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad, Special Bench, Court-1, vide Order dated 04th March, 2024, sanctioned the Scheme of Arrangements involving Demerger between Mahalaxmi Rubtech Limited (MRT) (CIN:- L25190GJ1991PLC016327) ("Demerged Company"); Mahalaxmi Fabric Mills Limited (MFML) (CIN:- L17100GJ1991PLC015345) ("First Resulting Company"); and Globale Tessile Limited (GTL) (CIN:- L17299GJ2017PLC098506) ("Second Resulting Company") and their respective Shareholders and Creditors ("Scheme"). The Scheme became effective on April 01, 2024, upon filing of the Certified Copy of the NCLT Order sanctioning the Scheme, by all the Companies, with the Registrar of Companies, Ahmedabad. These Financial Results have been prepared after giving effect of the Scheme w.e.f. April 01, 2022 i.e. Appointed Date. Pursuant to the Scheme becoming effective, the Second Demerged Undertaking i.e. Trading Textiles Division, of the Demerged Company has been transferred to and vested in Globale Tessile Limited, with effect from 01st April, 2022, i.e. the Appointed Date. Accordingly, this Restated Financial Results includes Financial Information for the Second Demerged Undertaking of the Demerged Company.

4 Pursuant to the Scheme, Globale Tessile Private Limited has been demerged to be the Subsidiary Company of MRT.

5 Pursuant to the Scheme, Financial Information for Quarter ended 30/09/2023 and Half Year ended 30/09/2023 have been restated.

6 To facilitate comparison, figures of previous period have been regrouped, restated and rearranged, wherever necessary.

7 These Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as specified in the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (As amended from time to time), Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (As amended from time to time), Circulars and Notifications issued thereunder.

By Order of the Board
For, Globale Tessile Limited
Sd/-
Jeetmal Bhoochand Parekh
Managing Director (DIN:- 00512415)

Date: November 14, 2024
Place: Ahmedabad

Classifieds

PERSONAL

Change of Name
I, Smt. RAMILABEN wife of No. 15380831P Ex Nk Late PATEL POPAT BHAI KANTI BHAI presently residing at 533, Mandir Faliyu, Behind Rameshwar Temple, Vill & Po- Piplod, Teh - Devgadhi Baria, Dist- Dahod, Gujarat-389130 have Changed my name from RAMILABEN To RAMILABEN POPATBHAI PATEL vide affidavit dated 13-11-2024 sworn before Notary Dhvesh A. Sheth at Devgadhi Baria Dist. Dahod (Regd. No. 20641/2020)

CHANGE OF NAME
I have changed my name from **Subiksha Devaraj D/O. Devaraj PS (Old Name) to Subiksha Devaraj D/O. Devaraj Padinjaramadam Subramani (New Name)**
Residing At : 104, Akash CHS, Plot No. 8 & 9, Sector-42, Seawoods, Navi Mumbai - 400706

CHANGE OF NAME
I have changed my name from **G. Anand S/o. P. Ganesh (Old Name) to Anand Ganesh S/o. Ganesh Padmanabhan (New Name)**
Residing At : A6-102, La-Habitat, Thalje, Ahmedabad-380059

CHANGE OF NAME
I HAVE CHANGE MY NAME FROM ANITABEN AJJI PARMAR (OLD NAME) TO (NEW NAME) ANITABEN AJIT PARMAR NOW I KNOW THIS NAME ANITABEN AJIT PARMAR ANITABEN AJIT PARMAR AT - CHITRAVAD TA - TALALA, DIST.GIR SOMNATH 362150

CHANGE IN NAME
I the undersigned MANKUNVARBA SHIVSINHJI JADEJA declares that I have change my name from MEENA BHARATBHAI SHETH to MANKUNVARBA SHIVSINHJI JADEJA and now onwards I will be known as MANKUNVARBA SHIVSINHJI JADEJA.
MANKUNVARBA SHIVSINHJI JADEJA Rajkot - 15-11-2024

CHANGE OF NAME
I, No 14850310Y Hav Zala Chandrasinh Narsinhbhai. My mother name and date-of-birth registered in Army Records as MALAY BEN and 10/11/1959, which is wrong. My mother correct name is ZALA MALAYBEN NARSINHBAI and Date-of-birth is 01/01/1960 for all future purposes.

CHANGE OF NAME
I, No 14850310Y Hav Zala Chandrasinh Narsinhbhai. My father name and date-of-birth registered in Army Records as NARSINHBAI and 08/05/1951, which is wrong. My father correct name is ZALA NARSINH RANMAL and Date- of-birth is 01/01/1949 for all future purposes.

CHANGE OF NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH
I, REKHA WIFE OF NO.-14920619-R, Rank Ex-NK Name CHANDPA KANJIKUMAR KACHARABHAI presently Resident of Village/PO- GADHALLI PO, GADHALLI, TESHIL- MENDARDA, Dist. JUNAGADH PIN- 382280 have change my Name from REKHA to CHANDPA REKHABAHEN KANJIKUMAR (proposed/adopted New Name) and date of birth 22 SEP 1977 vide Affidavit, dated-12-11-2024 before JUNAGADH NOTARY.
PLACE : JUNAGADH DATE : 14-11-2024

CHANGE OF NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH
I, SAJAN BEN WIFE OF NO.-14803212-N, Rank Ex-NK Name ODEDARA JIVAJI MERUJI presently Resident of Village / PO-TARKHAL, PO-KADEGI, TESHIL- KUTIYANA Dist-PORBANDAR PIN-362620 have change my Name from SAJAN BEN to ODEDARA SAJANBEN JIVAJI (proposed/adopted New Name) and date of birth 20 MAY 1979 vide Affidavit dated- 2024 before JUNAGADH NOTARY.
PLACE : JUNAGADH DATE : 13-11-2024

CHANGE OF NAME
I, Sonita, Spouse of No 14850310Y Hav Zala Chandrasinh Narsinhbhai. My name registered in Army Records as SONITA which is wrong. My correct name is ZALA SONITABEN CHANDRASINH for all future purposes.

MANISH LUDHANI S/O, LUDHANI GOPICHAND TIRATHDAS R/O-906-E 9th-Floor Riddhi-Apartment Jodhpur-Gam Ahmedabad Gujarat-380015 changed my minor Son's name SHITIJ MANISH LUDHANI alias LUDHANI SHITIJ MANISH to SHIVIN MANISH LUDHANI aged-11-Years.
0040758670-1

IMPORTANT
Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any queries or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

KIFS FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
CIN: L67990GJ1995PLC025234, Email: cs@kifs.co.in,
Reg. Off.: 4th Floor, KIFS Corporate House (Khandwala House), Nr. Land Mark Hotel, Nr. Neptune House, Iskon-Ambli Road, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad - 380054, Gujarat, India. Ph.: +91 79 69240000 - 09, Website: www.kifsfinance.com

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

| Sr. No. | Particulars | For the Quarter ended | | |
|---------|--|-----------------------|-------------|-------------|
| | | 30-Sep-24 | 30-Sep-24 | 30-Sep-23 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 872.76 | 1,712.22 | 809.92 |
| 2 | Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items) | 217.89 | 423.58 | 234.70 |
| 3 | Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items) | 217.89 | 423.58 | 234.70 |
| 4 | Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items) | 164.04 | 315.03 | 177.09 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 164.04 | 315.03 | 177.09 |
| 6 | Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10/- each) | 1,081.80 | 1,081.80 | 1,081.80 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year) | - | - | - |
| 8 | Earnings per share of ₹ 10/- each (for continuing operations) | | | |
| | Basic | 1.52 | 2.91 | 1.64 |
| | Diluted | 1.52 | 2.91 | 1.64 |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly / half yearly financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited quarterly / half yearly financial results is available on the company website at www.kifsfinance.com and on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com. For KIFS Financial Services Limited, Rajesh P. Khandwala, Managing Director, DIN: 00477673, Ahmedabad, November 14, 2024

GOVERNMENT OF GUJARAT
NARMADA WATER RESOURCES WATER SUPPLY & KALPISARDEPARTMENT
Corrigendum in 'e' procurement Notice No. 09 of 2024-25

In this office E-Tender notice no.09 of 2024-25, the dates are revised for the works mentioned @ Sr.No.01 to 06 are as under.

| | | |
|---|---|--|
| 1 | Downloading of tender document | From Dt. 29-10-2024 to Dt.22-11-2024 up to 18.00 hrs |
| 2 | Last Date Tender uploading (last Date of online submission). | From Dt. 29-10-2024 to Dt.22-11-2024 up to 18.00 hrs |
| 3 | Last Date of Submission of Physical Document as mentioned in tender. (through R.P.A.D/Speed Post) | Up to Dt.30-11-2024 during office hrs in the office of The Executive Engineer Surat canal Division, 2 nd floor, Sinchai Bhavan, Athvalines, Surat-395007 Ph.No.0261-2668716 |
| 4 | Date of Opening of Price-bid | Dt. 25-11-2024 at 12.00 hrs. |

INF-SURAT-900-2024

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, गुवाहाटी
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, GUWAHATI
(A statutory body under the aegis of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of Assam, Kamrup, Assam-781101, Website: www.aiimsguwahati.ac.in)
RFP No: 05/1/CDEC-Retender/Engg./AIIMS-GHY/2023-24/03 dated: 14.11.2024

NOTICE INVITING BIDS

Superintending Engineer (i/c), AIIMS Guwahati invites bids from eligible bidders fulfilling the eligibility criteria as stipulated in the bid document for "Development of 'Child Development and Early Intervention Centre (CDEC)' at AIIMS Guwahati." The Bid document is published in www.tenderwizard.com/AIIMSG and (aiimsguwahati.ac.in). The bids shall be submitted online. Hard Copy of technical bid including all forms and supporting documents to be submitted to the Superintending Engineer (i/c), AIIMS Guwahati, Changsari, Kamrup (R) Guwahati: 781101, Assam. Date of issue of bid document 14.11.2024. Last date of submission of bids 29.11.2024 at 11.00 hrs.

Sd/-
Supdt. Engineer (i/c)
AIIMS Guwahati

AIRAN LIMITED
Regd. Office : 408, Kirtiman Complex, B/h. Rembrandt, C. G. Road, Ahmedabad - 380006, INDIA.
Ph.: +91-79-2646 2233, +91-8866442200 CIN : L74140GJ1995PLC025519 Email : contact@airanlimited.com, Website : www.airanlimited.com, www.airanlimited.in

Extracts of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated UnAudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year Ended September 30, 2024

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
|---------|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended 30/09/2024 | Quarter Ended 30/09/2024 | Half Year Ended 31/03/2024 | Year Ended 30/09/2024 | Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 | Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 | Half Year Ended 30/09/2023 | Year Ended 31/03/2024 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from operations (net) | 2,091.86 | 2,399.11 | 6,585.46 | 9,459.49 | 2,492.18 | 2,724.83 | 7,303.35 | 10,854.88 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items) | (111.27) | 353.99 | 2,437.60 | 1,471.93 | 8.10 | 376.32 | 2,582.55 | 1,687.13 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional items) | (111.27) | 353.99 | 2,437.60 | 1,471.93 | 8.10 | 376.32 | 2,582.55 | 1,687.13 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional items) | (264.13) | 287.32 | 1,897.70 | 1,133.57 | (154.28) | 311.74 | 2,023.88 | 1,288.96 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (266.82) | 286.20 | 1,892.31 | 1,108.49 | (156.67) | 312.39 | 2,018.93 | 1,263.40 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of INR 2 each) | 2,500.40 | 2,500.40 | 2,500.40 | 2,500.40 | 2,500.40 | 2,500.40 | 2,500.40 | 2,500.40 |
| 7 | Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year | | | 10,845.32 | 8,953.01 | | | 12,104.82 | 10,102.28 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of INR 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted | -0.21 | 0.23 | 1.51 | 0.89 | -0.13 | 0.25 | 1.61 | 1.01 |

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, www.nseindia.com and on the Company website www.airanlimited.in.

For and on behalf of the Board of AIRAN LIMITED
Sd/- Sandeepkumar Vishwanath Agrawal
Managing Director (DIN : 02566480)

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : November 14, 2024

MAHALAXMI FABRIC MILLS LIMITED
CIN No.: L17100GJ1991PLC015345
Registered Office: 'Mahalaxmi House', YSL Avenue, Opp. Kelay Petrol Pump, Polytechnic Road, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - 380 015, Gujarat. Ph. No.: 079 - 4000 8000, E-mail: cs@mahalaxmigroup.net, Website: <https://www.mahalaxmigroup.net/MFML>

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | Consolidated | | | |
|---------|--|--------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended 30/09/2024 | Half Year Ended 30/09/2024 | Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 | Quarter Ended 30/09/2024 | Half Year Ended 30/09/2024 | Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (Net) | 2394.77 | 4326.64 | 2348.70 | 4821.12 | 8815.17 | 4066.99 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #) | 54.35 | -126.63 | -59.08 | 195.02 | 225.78 | 32.65 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #) | 54.35 | -126.63 | -59.08 | 195.02 | 225.78 | 32.65 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items #) | 40.82 | -89.07 | -59.08 | 157.83 | 175.01 | 9.84 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)] | 40.82 | -81.91 | -56.11 | 159.94 | 182.18 | 6.87 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) | 1062.03 | 1062.03 | 1062.03 | 1062.03 | 1062.03 | 1062.03 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share | | | | | | |
| | Basic: | 0.38 | -0.84 | -0.56 | 1.49 | 1.65 | 0.09 |
| | Diluted: | 0.38 | -0.84 | -0.56 | 1.49 | 1.65 | 0.09 |

There was no Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items during the Second Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2024.

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2024, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2024, are available on the Stock Exchanges' website i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. <https://www.mahalaxmigroup.net/MFML>.

2 The Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on November 14, 2024.

3 The Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad, Special Bench, Court-1, vide Order dated 04th March, 2024, sanctioned the Scheme of Arrangements involving Demerger between Mahalaxmi Rubtech Limited (MRT) (CIN:- L25190GJ1991PLC016327) ("Demerged Company"); Mahalaxmi Fabric Mills Limited (MFML) (CIN:- L17100GJ1991PLC015345) ("First Resulting Company"); and Globale Tessile Limited (GTL) (CIN:- L17299GJ2017PLC098506) ("Second Resulting Company") and their respective Shareholders and Creditors ("Scheme"). The Scheme became effective on April 01, 2024, upon filing of the Certified Copy of the NCLT Order sanctioning the Scheme, by all the Companies, with the Registrar of Companies, Ahmedabad. These Financial Results have been prepared after giving effect of the Scheme w.e.f. April 01, 2022 i.e. Appointed Date. Pursuant to the Scheme becoming effective, the First Demerged Undertaking i.e. Traditional Textiles Processing Division, of the Demerged Company has been transferred to and vested in Mahalaxmi Fabric Mills Limited, with effect from 01st April, 2022, i.e. the Appointed Date. Accordingly, this Restated Financial Results includes Financial Information for the First Demerged Undertaking of the Demerged Company.

4 Pursuant to the Scheme, Mahalaxmi Exports Private Limited has become the Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company of MFML.

5 Pursuant to the Scheme, Financial Information for Quarter ended 30/09/2023 and Half Year ended 30/09/2023 have been restated.

6 To facilitate comparison, figures of previous period have been regrouped, restated and rearranged, wherever necessary.

7 These Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as specified in the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (As amended from time to time), Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (As amended from time to time), Circulars and Notifications issued thereunder.

8 The Consolidated Financial Results comprise of financial data of Mahalaxmi Exports Private Limited (CIN: U17299GJ2019PTC110673), Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company of MFML.

By Order of the Board
For, Mahalaxmi Fabric Mills Limited
Sd/-
Anand Jeetmal Parekh
Managing Director (DIN: 00500384)

Place : Ahmedabad
Date: November 14, 2024

| KIFS FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED | | | | |
|---|--|--|---|--|
| CIN: L67990G1995PLC025234, Email: cs@kifs.co.in, Reg. Off.: 4 th Floor, KIFS Corporate House (Khandwala House), Nr. Land Mark Hotel, Nr. Neptune House, Iskon-Ambli Road, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad - 380054, Gujarat, India. Ph.: +91 79 69240000 - 09, Website: www.kifsfinance.com | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | ₹ in lacs except EPS) | | |
| | | Qtr. ended 30-Sep-24 (Unaudited) | Hf. yr. ended 30-Sep-24 (Unaudited) | Qtr. ended 30-Sep-23 (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 872.76 | 1,712.22 | 809.92 |
| 2 | Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items) | 217.89 | 423.58 | 234.70 |
| 3 | Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items) | 217.89 | 423.58 | 234.70 |
| 4 | Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items) | 164.04 | 315.03 | 177.09 |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 164.04 | 315.03 | 177.09 |
| 6 | Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10/- each) | 1,081.80 | 1,081.80 | 1,081.80 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year) | - | - | - |
| 8 | Earnings per share of ₹ 10/- each (for continuing operations) | | | |
| | Basic | 1.52 | 2.91 | 1.64 |
| | Diluted | 1.52 | 2.91 | 1.64 |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly / half yearly financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited quarterly / half yearly financial results is available on the company website at www.kifsfinance.com and on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com.
For KIFS Financial Services Limited, Rajesh P. Khandwala,
Managing Director, DIN: 00477673, Ahmedabad, November 14, 2024

SHREE VIJAY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

| SHREE VIJAY INDUSTRIES LIMITED | | | | | | |
|---|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|
| CIN: L45202PB1984PLC018009 Registered Office Address : 57-58, Pushp Vihar, Agar Nagar Enclave, Ludhiana-141012. Email ID: svitd1984@gmail.com Website: www.shreevijay.co.in | | | | | | |
| STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024 (Rs. in Lakh) | | | | | | |
| Particulars | Quarter ended | | | Half Yearly ended | | Year ended |
| | 30.09.2024 (Un-audited) | 30.06.2024 (Un-audited) | 30.09.2023 (Un-audited) | 30.09.2024 (Un-audited) | 30.09.2023 (Un-audited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) |
| 1 INCOME | | | | | | |
| a) Revenue from Operations | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| b) Other Income | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| Total Income (a+b) | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 2 EXPENSES | | | | | | |
| a) Cost of Materials Consumed | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| b) Purchase of stock-in-trade | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade. | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| d) Employees benefits expenses | 0.51 | 0.51 | 0.51 | 1.02 | 0.81 | 1.83 |
| e) Finance Costs | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| f) Depreciation and Amortization expenses | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| g) Other Expenses | 0.74 | 0.54 | 0.03 | 1.28 | 0.06 | 2.47 |
| Total Expenditure (a+b+c+d+e+f+g) | 1.25 | 1.05 | 0.54 | 2.30 | 0.87 | 4.30 |
| 3 Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before exceptional items, extraordinary items & tax (1-2) | -1.25 | -1.05 | -0.54 | -2.30 | -0.87 | -4.30 |
| 4 Exceptional items | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 5 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (3-4) | -1.25 | -1.05 | -0.54 | -2.30 | -0.87 | -4.30 |
| 6 Tax expenses-Current tax | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 7 Defered tax | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 8 Total Tax | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 9 Net profit/ (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (5-6) | -1.25 | -1.05 | -0.54 | -2.30 | -0.87 | -4.30 |
| 10 Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 11 Tax expense of discontinued operations | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 12 Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations after tax (8-9) | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 13 Profit/(Loss) for the period (7+10) | -1.25 | -1.05 | -0.54 | -2.30 | -0.87 | -4.30 |
| 14 Other Comprehensive Income | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 15 Total Comprehensive Income | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 16 Face Value | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 |
| 17 Paid-up equity share capital (Rs. Lacs) | 74.25 | 74.25 | 74.25 | 74.25 | 74.25 | 74.25 |
| 18 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 19 Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | |
| a) Basic | -0.17 | -0.14 | -0.07 | -0.31 | -0.12 | -0.58 |
| b) Diluted | -0.17 | -0.14 | -0.07 | -0.31 | -0.12 | -0.58 |

Note: These Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The above-mentioned results were reviewed by Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company held on November 12, 2024. These results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company. The Company operates in single segment. Hence no segment wise figures are published. Previous year figures have been regrouped/ rearranged whenever necessary to conform to current year figures in order to comply with the requirements of the amended Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013 effective April 01, 2021.

For Shree Vijay Industries Limited
Sd/-
Sakshi
DATE : 12-11-2024
PLACE : LUDHIANA Whole-Time Director (DIN: 03514700)

| UNITED POLYFAB GUJARAT LIMITED | | | | | | | |
|--|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| CIN: L18109GJ2010PLC062928 Registered office : : Survey no. 238, 239, Shahwadi, opp. New Aarvee denim, Narol - Sarkhej highway, Ahmedabad - 382 405 • Ph: +91-9925232824 Fax : +91-79-25731144 • Email: info@unitedpolyfab.com • Web: www.upgl.in | | | | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS) | | | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
| | | 30-09-2024 Unaudited | 30-06-2024 Unaudited | 30-09-2023 Unaudited | 30-09-2024 Unaudited | 30-09-2023 Unaudited | 31-03-2024 Audited |
| 1. | Total Income From Operations (net) | 15,892.83 | 13790.36 | - | 29683.19 | - | 91,131.43 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 661.65 | 249.31 | - | 910.96 | - | 1,231.05 |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 661.65 | 249.31 | - | 910.96 | - | 1,231.05 |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 496.29 | 376.98 | - | 873.27 | - | 660.85 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 496.29 | 376.98 | - | 873.27 | - | 664.06 |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 Each) | 2,295.16 | 2,295.16 | - | 2,295.16 | - | 2,295.16 |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year) | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 8. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- | | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic (in Rs.) | 2.16 | 1.64 | - | 3.80 | - | 3.09 |
| | 2. Diluted (in Rs.) | 2.16 | 1.64 | - | 3.80 | - | 3.09 |

Note: The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 filed with the stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. (The full format of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results is available on the National Stock Exchange Website at www.nseindia.com and Company's website at www.upgl.in.)
2. These Consolidated Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on November 14, 2024 and were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 14, 2024.

KEY NUMBERS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
|---------|--------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | 30-09-2024 Unaudited | 30-06-2024 Unaudited | 30-09-2023 Unaudited | 30-09-2024 Unaudited | 30-09-2023 Unaudited | 31-03-2024 Audited |
| 1. | Turnover | 15,869.02 | 13772.68 | 24008.51 | 29,641.70 | 45054.72 | 90,847.72 |
| 2. | Profit / Loss Before Tax | 661.88 | 249.31 | 257.00 | 911.19 | 643.42 | 1,231.16 |
| 3. | Profit / Loss After Tax | 496.52 | 376.98 | 164.21 | 873.50 | 493.53 | 660.92 |

Note: The full format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024, is available on the website of National Stock Exchange (NSE) at www.nseindia.com as well as on the Company's Website at www.upgl.in.
2. These Unaudited Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on November 14, 2024 and were approved by the board of directors in their meeting held on November 14, 2024.

For United Polyfab Gujarat Limited
Sd/-
Gagan Nirmalkumar Mittal
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 00593377

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : November 14, 2024

| UNITED POLYFAB GUJARAT LIMITED | | | | | | | |
|--|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| CIN: L18109GJ2010PLC062928 Registered office : : Survey no. 238, 239, Shahwadi, opp. New Aarvee denim, Narol - Sarkhej highway, Ahmedabad - 382 405 • Ph: +91-9925232824 Fax : +91-79-25731144 • Email: info@unitedpolyfab.com • Web: www.upgl.in | | | | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs except earnings per share) | | | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
| | | 30-09-2024 Unaudited | 30-06-2024 Unaudited | 30-09-2023 Unaudited | 30-09-2024 Unaudited | 30-09-2023 Unaudited | 31-03-2024 Audited |
| 1. | Total Income From Operations (net) | 15,892.83 | 13790.36 | - | 29683.19 | - | 91,131.43 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 661.65 | 249.31 | - | 910.96 | - | 1,231.05 |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 661.65 | 249.31 | - | 910.96 | - | 1,231.05 |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 496.29 | 376.98 | - | 873.27 | - | 660.85 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 496.29 | 376.98 | - | 873.27 | - | 664.06 |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 Each) | 2,295.16 | 2,295.16 | - | 2,295.16 | - | 2,295.16 |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year) | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 8. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- | | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic (in Rs.) | 2.16 | 1.64 | - | 3.80 | - | 3.09 |
| | 2. Diluted (in Rs.) | 2.16 | 1.64 | - | 3.80 | - | 3.09 |

Note: The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 filed with the stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. (The full format of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results is available on the National Stock Exchange Website at www.nseindia.com and Company's website at www.upgl.in.)
2. These Consolidated Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on November 14, 2024 and were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 14, 2024.

KEY NUMBERS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
|---------|--------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | 30-09-2024 Unaudited | 30-06-2024 Unaudited | 30-09-2023 Unaudited | 30-09-2024 Unaudited | 30-09-2023 Unaudited | 31-03-2024 Audited |
| 1. | Turnover | 15,869.02 | 13772.68 | 24008.51 | 29,641.70 | 45054.72 | 90,847.72 |
| 2. | Profit / Loss Before Tax | 661.88 | 249.31 | 257.00 | 911.19 | 643.42 | 1,231.16 |
| 3. | Profit / Loss After Tax | 496.52 | 376.98 | 164.21 | 873.50 | 493.53 | 660.92 |

Note: The full format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024, is available on the website of National Stock Exchange (NSE) at www.nseindia.com as well as on the Company's Website at www.upgl.in.
2. These Unaudited Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on November 14, 2024 and were approved by the board of directors in their meeting held on November 14, 2024.

For United Polyfab Gujarat Limited
Sd/-
Gagan Nirmalkumar Mittal
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 00593377

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : November 14, 2024

| Zydus Foundation | | | | | | |
|--|--|------------------------------|--|---|---|--|
| Registered office : Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536 Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Nr. Vaishnodevi Circle, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad 382 481. Website : www.zydusfoundation.com, CIN : U85300GJ2019NPL105919 | | | | | | |
| Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024 | | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | INR- Lakh | | | | |
| | | 3 Months ended 30/09/2024 | Preceding 3 Months ended 30/06/2024 | Corresponding 3 Months ended 30/09/2023 in the previous year | Year to date figures for current period ended 30/09/2024 | Year to date figures for previous period ended 30/09/2023 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 3,210 | 3,293 | 3,217 | 6,503 | 6,099 |
| 2 | (Loss)/ Surplus after tax | (376) | (110) | 63 | (486) | (3) |
| 3 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax | (397) | (113) | 56 | (510) | (11) |
| 4 | Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/-) | 5 | 5 | 5 | 5 | 5 |
| 5 | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (i.e. Other Equity) | 9,000 | 9,000 | 14,500 | 9,000 | 14,500 |
| 6 | Net worth | 0.38 | 0.38 | 0.65 | 0.38 | 0.65 |
| 7 | Total outstanding Debt | 0.03 | 0.06 | N.A. | 0.09 | N.A. |
| 8 | Debt Equity Ratio | 1.50 | 3.01 | 2.93 | 2.24 | 2.71 |
| 9 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | | | | | |
| 10 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | | | | | |

Notes:
[1] The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 are available on the Company's website: www.zydusfoundation.com and on the website of NSE [www.nseindia.com].
[2] The Company is a Section 8 Company, hence disclosure for EPS is not applicable.

By order of the Board,
For Zydus Foundation

Date: November 14, 2024
Place: Ahmedabad

Jyotindra B. Gor
Director
DIN : 06439935

| THE INDIAN WOOD PRODUCTS COMPANY LIMITED | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| CIN: L20101WB1919PLC003557 Regd Office: 9, Brabourne Road, Kolkata - 700 001 Email id: iwpho@iwpkatha.co.in, Website: www.iwpkatha.com, Phone: 033 - 22426799 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | | | |
| | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended | | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | 30.09.2024 Unaudited | 30.06.2024 Unaudited | 30.09.2023 Unaudited | 30.09.2024 Unaudited | 30.09.2023 Unaudited | 31.03.2024 Audited | 30.09.2024 Unaudited | 30.06.2024 Unaudited | 30.09.2023 Unaudited | 30.09.2024 Unaudited | 30.09.2023 Unaudited | 31.03.2024 Audited |
| Total Income From Operation | 6,008.69 | 5,640.73 | 4,864.64 | 11,649.42 | 9,906.21 | 19,241.53 | 6,008.69 | 5,640.73 | 4,864.64 | 11,649.42 | 9,906.21 | 19,241.53 |
| Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item) | 123.12 | 128.86 | 40.23 | 251.98 | 142.66 | 325.90 | 206.04 | 149.90 | 72.05 | 355.94 | 196.46 | 432.71 |
| Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 123.12 | 128.86 | 40.23 | 251.98 | 142.66 | 325.90 | 206.04 | 149.90 | 72.05 | 355.94 | 196.46 | 432.71 |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 113.02 | 104.73 | 32.15 | 217.75 | 110.02 | 259.01 | 195.94 | 125.77 | 63.97 | 321.71 | 163.82 | 365.82 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 95.38 | 87.10 | 34.68 | 182.48 | 115.06 | 191.83 | 178.30 | 108.14 | 66.50 | 286.44 | 168.86 | 279.43 |
| Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- each) | 1,279.75 | 1,279.75 | 1,279.75 | 1,279.75 | 1,279.75 | 1,279.75 | 1,279.75 | 1,279.75 | 1,279.75 | 1,279.75 | 1,279.75 | 1,279.75 |
| Reserves excluding Revaluation reserve | - | - | - | - | - | 34,303.68 | - | - | - | - | - | 34,245.77 |
| Earnings per share(Basis & Diluted) (Face value Rs. 2/- per share) | 0.18 | 0.16 | 0.05 | 0.34 | 0.17 | 0.40 | 0.31 | 0.20 | 0.10 | 0.50 | 0.26 | 0.57 |

1) The aforementioned results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2